2019

2020

2021

2022

Number of youth entering care

5,592

6,189

6,575

5,316

Number of youth entering care who were
already receiving one or more of the
following types of benefits: Social Security
(SSI), Supplemental Security Income (SSA),
Veterans and Railroad Retirement
benefits:*

506

580

379

Number of Social Security (SSI),
Supplemental Security Income (SSA),
Veterans and Railroad Retirement benefit
applications the Department filed for
youth entering care:*

1,002

1,019

1,174

Number of Awarded Social Security (SSI),
Supplemental Security Income (SSA),
Veterans and Railroad Retirement benefit
applications the Department filed for
youth entering care:*

453

634

769

*Previous Vendor Data was not usable.




